



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4933/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18875/2024 STAY, CRL.M.A.
26301/2024 FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER DT. 12.08.2024
DR. BHARATHI SAXENAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with ASC
Jasbir Singh, PS-Punjabi Bagh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
24.03.2025

Learned APP appearing for the State submits that status report has been filed today, but the same is not part of the record. He may take up the matter with the Registry to ensure that the same is made part of the digital record.

List on 17.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 24, 2025/vd/ia