



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4933/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18875/2024 STAY, CRL.M.A.
26301/2024 MODIFICATION OF ORDER DT. 12.08.2024

DR. BHARATHI SAXENA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Rana, Adv. Mr. Gagan
Bhatnagar, Mr. Tushar and Mr.
Anupam Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
with Insp. Meena.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
17.07.2025

%

No time left.

List on 10.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 17, 2025/GS