



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4933/2024, CRL.M.A. 18875/2024 & CRL.M.A. 26301/2024**
DR. BHARATHI SAXENAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Rana, Mr. Sujeet Bimwal, Mr. Gagan Bhatnagar, Mr. Abhishek R. and Ms. Riya Rana, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State. Mr. Vishesh Wadhwa, Ms. Swadha Gupta, Mr. Vishwam Mishra, Mr. Ayush Singh, Mr. Shivam Dhaiya, Mr. Ananant Singh and Mr. Ritik Rana, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

% **ORDER**
18.02.2025

Learned APP for the State is directed to file the status report two days prior to the next date of hearing along with the documents dated 12.01.2018 relied upon.

List on 24.03.2025 at 3:30 P.M.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/MR/

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)